

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2163/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in CRLA No.1104/1981 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms.Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Issue notice.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case and having
perused the records, we direct that the petitioners herein i.e. Sunder S/o.
Puran Kumar, Nuru S/o. Rashid and Lalit Prasad S/o. Shyam Lal Vaish, be
released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions
Judge, Aligarh in Session Trial No.517 of 1980.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master